-----

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

FACILITY: MICHIGAN FUELS INC		SRN / ID: N7643
LOCATION: 20700 MACK AVE, GRSSE PTE WDS		DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: GRSSE PTE WDS		COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT: Dion Westfall, Manager		ACTIVITY DATE: 06/11/2015
STAFF: Terseer Hemben	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: Remediation		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Compliance Inspection of Michigan Fuels, Inc.

Present:	Terseer Hemben	Inspector, AQD
	Dion Westfall	Manager, Michigan Fuels
	Robert Elliot	Senior Project Manager, GES
SRN: N7643		June 11, 2015

## **Inspection Narrative**

I arrived at the Michigan Fuels facility on June 11, 2015 located at 20700 Mack Avenue, Grosse Pointe to conduct a scheduled compliance inspection at 1030 hours. The agenda of the inspection was to confirm the presence of remediation system installed on the site under the General permit (PTI) # 228-06. Mr. Dion Westfall (Manager) and Mr. Robert Elliott (GES-Consultant) were already at the site waiting for my arrival. Mr. Elliott directed and explained to me where the remediation system was previously located and installed. The equipment was no longer at the location. The remediation equipment had been uninstalled and removed from the site. Mr. Elliot also handed emission records of the system when it was in operation to me. Mr. Elliot promised to email receipts/work order/invoices associated with the remediation equipment removal confirming date and removal process. I left the area at 1105 hours.

## Determination

The AQD is in the position to initiate the process to void permit (PTI) # 228-06. Paperwork is initiated. The facility has been determined to be in compliance with the permit requirements. The enforcement unit, in attention of Mr. Jason Wolf, has been advised that the remediation equipment has been removed.

NAME

DATE 6/16/15 IK SUPERVISOR